

University of Nebraska at Omaha DigitalCommons@UNO

Business/Finance/Operations

Portfolio/Visit 2016-18

6-1-2016

UNO Website-Human Resources-Conflict of Interest

NU Board of Regents

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiebusiness

Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Higher Education Administration Commons Please take our feedback survey at: https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/ SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE

Recommended Citation

NU Board of Regents, "UNO Website-Human Resources-Conflict of Interest" (2016). *Business/Finance/ Operations*. 90.

https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiebusiness/90

This Report is brought to you for free and open access by the Portfolio/Visit 2016-18 at DigitalCommons@UNO. It has been accepted for inclusion in Business/Finance/ Operations by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@UNO. For more information, please contact unodigitalcommons@unomaha.edu.



() | U

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA

Effective: 06-01-2016 Last Revised: 06-01-2016

Responsible University Administrator: Cecil Hicks, Vice Chancellor for Human Resources

Responsible University Office: Human Resources

Policy Contact:

Human Resources • unohr@unomaha.edu

Conflict of Interest

POLICY CONTENTS

Scope Policy Statement Reason for Policy History

Scope

This policy applies to all full-time employees of the University of Nebraska Omaha (UNO).

Policy Statement

University policy states that no employee of the university shall engage in any activity which conflicts in any way with his/her university duties and responsibilities.

Reason for Policy

Conflict of Interest includes:

- Nepotism
- Outside Employment
- Political Activities
- University Stationery
- Use of University Property

Please refer to the above named individual policies for specific information.

History

This policy was developed and approved prior to the implementation of the campus policy development and approval process approved by the Chancellor's Cabinet in October 2015.

The University of Nebraska at Omaha shall not discriminate based upon age, race, ethnicity, color, national origin, gender-identity, sex, pregnancy, disability, sexual orientation, genetic information, veteran's status, marital status, religion, or political affiliation.

